Covered Equipment Attestation Letter

For Certification Service in the USA

Federal Communication Commission

Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road **Columbia, MD 21048**

To whom it may concern

Pursuant to Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii) of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) we attest as follows for the product listed below:

| FCC ID | Model name |
|----------|--|
| PWK-HM11 | Sam&Johnny HM11, Sam&Johnny HM10, Sam&Johnny |
| | HM12, Sam&Johnny HMPro, Sam&Johnny HB10, |
| | Sam&Johnny HB11, Sam&Johnny HB12, Sam&Johnny HBPro |

We,

| applicant | |
|---------------|--|
| Company Name: | HONG KONG NATURAL SOUND ELECTRONICS LIMITED |
| Address: | FLAT/RM M 4/F CONTINENTAL MANSION 300 KING'S |
| | ROAD, Hong Kong, China |
| Phone: | +86-18926452927 |

certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

Elena Go

Signature

Date:2024-04-22

Name / Title: Elena Gao / Manager Company: HONG KONG NATURAL SOUND ELECTRONICS LIMITED Address: FLAT/RM M 4/F CONTINENTAL MANSION 300 KING'S ROAD, Hong Kong, China Phone: +86-18926452927 Fax: +86-755-81466676 E-Mail: <u>sales1@nseco.com</u>